VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Nov. 12, 2025
111/12/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
BI-DIRECTIONAL TVS DIODES ARRAY SOT-23 SMxxOC L SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

• See Page 6.
• All Parameters are Subject To NextGen Components’ Final Confirmation
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code SM05OCL00SCO05 For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
SM Product Series Code Bi-directional TVS Diodes Array SMxxOC L Series, Case SOT-23,
3 Pads
05 Reverse Working Voltage
(VRWM) Code
05: 5.0V ; 12: 12V
OCL00S Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
CO05 Marking Code Marking “CO05” or See Marking list For different part code
XX Special/Custom Parameters
Code
Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric
Blank: N/A
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
BI-DIRECTIONAL TVS DIODES ARRAY SOT-23 SMxxOC L SERIES
PART CODE: SM05OCL00SCO05
11/12/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Case SOT-23 Outline
Top View Side View
Side View
SYMBOL DIMENSION (MM)
MIN. TYP. MAX.
A 0.89 1.00 1.10
A1 0.01 0.06 0.10
b 0.37 0.44 0.50
c 0.09 0.13 0.18
D 2.80 2.90 3.04
E 1.20 1.30 1.40
e 1.78 1.90 2.04
L 0.35 0.54 0.69
HE 2.10 2.40 2.64
SYMBOL DIMENSION (INCH)
MIN. TYP. MAX.
A 0.035 0.040 0.044
A1 0.001 0.002 0.004
b 0.15 0.18 0.20
c 0.003 0.005 0.007
D 0.110 0.114 0.120
E 0.047 0.051 0.055
e 0.070 0.075 0.081
L 0.014 0.021 0.029
HE 0.083 0.094 0.104
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
BI-DIRECTIONAL TVS DIODES ARRAY SOT-23 SMxxOC L SERIES
PART CODE: SM05OCL00SCO05
11/12/2025
Recommend Pad Layout
Circuit Diagram
Pin Configuration
SYMBOL DIMENSION
(MM)
DIMENSION
(INCH)
X 0.80 0.031
X1 0.95 0.037
Y 0.90 0.035
Z 2.00 0.079